(51), the reporting time shall be thirty (30) minutes prior to the facility opening. 
c.  Where the number of employees ordered is fifty-one (51) but less than one hundred 

(100), the reporting time shall be forty-five (45) minutes prior to the facility opening. 
d.  Where the number of employees ordered is one hundred one (101) but less than two 

hundred (200) then the reporting time shall be one (1) hour. 
e. Where the number of employees ordered is two hundred one (201) or more, the 

reporting time shall be one and one-half (1-1/2) hours. 

Communication 
Contractor shall provide the MBPD Incident Commander with at least one Contractor 
radio for communication purposes.  The Event Director will act as a liaison with the MBPD